18
L      N
90
9
67
DS240 S-xxx/G
DS240S-xxx DS240S-xxx/G
L(L)
C
14 11 12
MI t°
Ft
N(N)L(L) N(N)
C
14 11 12
MI t°
Ft
Ft
t°
ImaxImax
40 kA40 kA
DS240-400
GSG
Slim 18 mm Form Factor
Individual Fault Indicator Windows
Pluggable Module
Imax : 40 kA at 8/20 µs
In : 20 kA at 8/20 µs
UL1449 4th Edition Recognized
Dimensions and Electrical Diagrams
(in mm)
V : High energy varistor
GSG : Gas-Filled Spark Gap
t° : Thermal disconnection system
Ft : Thermal fuse
MI : Disconnection indicator
C : Remote signaling contact
Characteristics
CITEL Part Number DS240S-400 DS240S-230/G DS240S-120/G
Single-phase AC network voltage 220-347V 230-277V 120-127V
esahp elgniStilpS/elgniSnoitarugfinoc lartueN Single phase
Max. operating voltage                Mcov 420 Vac 275 Vac 150 Vac
Temporary overvoltage withstand    UT 770 Vac 440 Vac 230 Vac
Operating current
Ic < 1 mA
none  none
Protection modes                       CM (2) CM/DM (2) CM/DM (2)
Nominal discharge current
     15 x 8/20 µs impulse
In 20 kA
20 kA
20 kA
Maximum discharge current
     8/20 µs withstand
Imax 40 kA
40 kA
40 kA
Protection level at In (CM/DM (2))             Up-In 1.8 kV 1.5/1.25 kV (2) 1.5/0.9 kV (2)
Voltage protection rating Vpr 1500 V 900 V 600 V
Short-circuit current rating Sccr 100,000 A 100,000 A 100,000 A
Associated Disconnection Devices
lanretnIrotcennocsid lamrehT
)1 etoN ees( .xam A 05 - Gg epyt sesuFsesuF
Installation ground fault breaker Type «S» or delayed
Mechanical Characteristics
margaid eeSsnoisnemiD
Connection by screw terminals : 1,5-10 mm² (L/N) or 2,5-25 mm² (PE)
srotacidni lacinahcem )1 ro( 2rotacidni noitcennocsiD
Remote signaling of disconnection Option DS240S - output on changeover contact
mm 53 liar lacirtemmysgnitnuoM
C° 58+/04-erutarepmet gnitarepO
02PIssalc noitcetorP
0V-49LU citsalpomrehTlairetam gnisuoH
Standards Compliance
II essalC siassE - noisneT essaB erduofaraPecnarF :11-34616 NE FN
IEC 61643-11: International Low Voltage SPD - Test Class II
II ssalC tseT - DPS egatloV woLeporuE :11-34616 NE
 4CA epyT  ASU :noitidE 4th 9441LU
Part Number
114113004-S042SD
137113G/032-S042SD
136113G/021-S042SD
« » = CT1 Configuration (common mode)
«G» = CT2 (common and differential mode)
Operating voltage (120, 230, 400)
«S» = Remote signal option
Imax 40 kA
2 protected poles
Multi-Pole AC Surge Protectors
DS240 Series
Note 1: Rating in compliance with NF C15-100 art. 534.1.5.3. An order to increase service continuity, higher rating can be used (up to 125
A). For further information, please consult product instructions.
Note 2 : CM = Common mode (L/PE ou N/PE)/ DM = Differential mode (L/N)
10108 USA Today Way, Miramar, FL 33025   TF 800.248.3548   P 954.430.6310   F 954.430.7785   citel.us   info@citel.us U111502B